Panel Report filed by Messrs. Giles and McLaughlin.    

June 25, 1999 

The Board rendered an Opinion and made the following Order: “AND 
NOW, this 25th day of June, l999, judgment is entered in favor of 
Plaintiff, David Stewart, Inc., in the full and true sum of Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Dollars ($2,550.00) plus interest at 
the legal rate of six percent (6%) per annum from the date the Claim 
was filed.  The remainder of Plaintiff’s Claim against the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of General Services  is 
DISMISSED.   Defendant, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department